
 

    

 Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

LEASE SALE 249 STATISTICS 
As of October 5, 2017 

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 90 Total Tracts 
+ 21 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 21 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

21 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

69 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on October 5, 2017, in Phase 2 of Sale 249.  The tracts are listed in 
Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

00689 Shell Offshore Inc. 

G36169 
G36172 
G36173 

Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

213
 256
 257

G36170 
G36171 

Keathley Canyon 
Keathley Canyon 

214
 215

02219 Anadarko US Offshore LLC 
G36158 Green Canyon 451

03035 Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC 
G36122 Ship Shoal Area, South Addition  358 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 24, 2017 


