Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 249 STATISTICS

As of October 5, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	90 Total Tracts
+ 21 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	21 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
21 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	O Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	60 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on October 5, 2017, in Phase 2 of Sale 249. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36169	Keathley Canyon	213
		G36172	Keathley Canyon	256
		G36173	Keathley Canyon	257
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36170	Keathley Canyon	214
		G36171	Keathley Canyon	215
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC			
		G36158	Green Canyon	451
03035	Fieldwood Energy Offshore	e LLC		
		G36122	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	358

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 24, 2017